## 506176035 07/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6222773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LEWIS ADLER	07/15/2020
SCOTT JOSEPH JEWLER	07/22/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SVXR, INC.
Street Address:	90 BONAVENTURA DR.
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16924663

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)739-7699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6507397500

Email: Cal-PTOmail@bakerbotts.com, robert.olinski@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P
Address Line 1: 1001 PAGE MILL ROAD
Address Line 2: BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082677.0133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT OLINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Olinski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=082677-0133-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=082677-0133-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506176035 REEL: 053333 FRAME: 0545

# **Assignment**

**WHEREAS**, I, the undersigned sole inventor or one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, have invented new and useful subject matter by the provisional application for patent entitled *METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROCESS CONTROL BASED ON X-RAY INSPECTION*, filed 09 July 2020 as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/924,663 (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, SVXR, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 90 BONAVENTURA DR., SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134, wants to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to the SUBJECT MATTER and in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and any and all letters patent that issue thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the SUBJECT MATTER; the PATENT APPLICATIONS; any and all applications for patent anywhere in the world claiming priority to one or more of the PATENT APPLICATIONS that have been or may be filed, including any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re-examination, reissue, and other applications; any and all applications for patent anywhere in the world that any of the PATENT APPLICATIONS claim priority to, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re-examination, reissue, and other applications; and any and all patents that issue on any of the foregoing, including reissue patents, anywhere in the world and any and all extensions thereof. I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights throughout the world in and to any and all applications for registration of a utility model, industrial design, or model or other registrations that have been or may be filed on the SUBJECT MATTER or that claim priority to one or more of the PATENT APPLICATIONS, as well as any and all grants thereon. I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights in and to any and all remedies for infringement of any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all provisional rights.

I hereby agree that applications for patent and applications for registration of a utility model, industrial design, or model or other registrations on the SUBJECT MATTER or that claim priority to one or more of the PATENT APPLICATIONS may be filed by ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNEE's own name. I also hereby agree that any patents that issue on the SUBJECT MATTER, any of the PATENT APPLICATIONS, or an application for patent claiming priority to one or more of the PATENT APPLICATIONS may be issued to ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNEE's own name. I also hereby agree that any grants on any applications for registration of a utility model, industrial design, or model or other registrations on the SUBJECT MATTER or that claim priority to one or more of the PATENT APPLICATIONS may be granted to ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNEE's own name.

Active 51990652.1

PATENT REEL: 053333 FRAME: 0546

Application No.: 16/924,663

Name of inventor: **David Lewis Adler** 

I shall, without further consideration, communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to me concerning the SUBJECT MATTER; execute any and all assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, applications, affidavits and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure for ASSIGNEE, or for ASSIGNEE to enforce, throughout the world the rights, titles and interests herein assigned; testify in any and all legal proceedings as necessary or desirable for ASSIGNEE to enforce, throughout the world the rights, titles and interests herein assigned; generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or desirable for perfecting, securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection throughout the world relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR shall provide to ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the benefits and assistance that INVENTOR is obligated herein to provide to ASSIGNEE.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey all rights, titles, and interests herein assigned and have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith, and I shall not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment shall bind the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Signature: David Lewis Adler	Date: Jul 15, 2020
Residence: San Jose, CA	
Name of inventor: Scott Joseph Jewler Signature: Scott Joseph Jewler (24, 2020 13,26 PDT)	Date: Jul 22, 2020
Residence: San Jose, CA	

Active 51990652.1

PATENT REEL: 053333 FRAME: 0547

Application No.: 16/924,663

**RECORDED: 07/28/2020**